** Product images are for

Order Number . .
illustrative purposes only.

022000001-000 Flexible ring
—
=
022000010-000 Set of Spring 4pcs D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF g,;;-
023000178-000 Manometer bracket D,DM
023000239-000 Cylinder fitting D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF
023000321-000 Ledge D,DM e
023000323-000 Rear door D,DM
023000324-000 Front door D,DM
023000330-000 Ring D,DM
023000331-000 Thermo switch holder D,DM
023000355-000 Rear door D,DM
~]
[~
023000356-000 Front door D,DM
~

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF) 119



023000911-000 Ledge DS,DE
023001148-000 Compressor frame DE-LF
023001154-000 Upper frame DE-LF
023001284-000 Aggregate holder DE-LF
023001405-000 Lock - safety cover DE-LF

024000261-000

Insertion DISS

D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF

024000324-000

Fitting

DS,DE,DE-LF

024000364-000

Equipotential gnd. pin

DS,DE

024000492-000

Connector with valve

D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF

024000493-000

Connector without valve

D,DM,DS,DE

024000881-000

Bearing 6204 2RS (adequate replacement of 021000001-000)

D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF

024000947-000 Connector G1/4 FF DS,DE
024001190-000 Distance ring 1mm DS,DE
024001216-000 Base plate SD30 SD30

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF)

2/19



024001273-000 Crank case DS,DE
024001386-000 Column DE-LF
025000011-000 Inlet filter D,DM
025000018-000 Filter BULPREN DS,DE
025200070-000 Filter element (C) 40pum D,DM
025200113-000 Filter element 5um D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF
025200115-000 Suction filter with silencer DS,DE
025200125-000 Filter AF20 DS,DE
025200142-000 Filter element AF20 DS,DE
025200178-000 Filter AF20, 5pm DS,DE,DE-LF
025200189-000 Regulator DE-LF
025200190-000 Filter with silencer DE-LF
025200194-000 Filter element DS,DE,D,DM
025200219-000 Regulator DS,DE

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF) 3/19



025300022-000 Shuttle valve D,DM
025300026-000 Non-return valve 3/8 MF DS,DE
025300058-000 Safety valve G1/4, 7bar DS,DE
025300065-000 Relief valve DE-LF
025300069-000 Safety valve "asme-UL" DS
025300082-000 Shutlle valve DS,DE
025400018-000 Exhaust silencer G1/8 DE-LF
025400020-000 Fitting L G1/8MF DS,DE
025400021-000 Fitting straight 6x4-1/8M DE-LF
025400022-000 Fitting L DE-LF
025400029-000 Plug G1/8 DE-LF
025400034-000 Fitting MF G3/8 DS,DE,DE-LF
025400041-000 Connector T 6x4 DS,DE
025400042-000 Silencer G3/8 D,DM

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF)

4/19



025400043-000 Exhaust silencer G3/8 bronze D,DM
025400065-000 Manometer G1/4 6 bar DE
025400123-000 Reduction G1/8-1/4 MM DE-LF
025400149-000 Insertion G1/8-1/8 MM DE-LF
025400153-000 Fitting L D,DM,DS,DE
025400154-000 Hose coupling D,DM,DS,DE
025400162-000 Screwing angular plastic-metal DS,DE
025400163-000 Reduction DS,DE
025400164-000 Adaptor DS,DE
025400220-000 Manometer DE-LF
025400231-000 Fitting T 8-G1/4 DS,DE
025400239-000 Coupling DS,DE
025500122-000 Fitting L D,DM,DS,DE
025500129-000 Fast-on coupling D,DM

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF)

5/19



025500156-000 Reduction DE-LF
025500161-000 Fitting DS,DE,DE-LF
025500193-000 Fitting L DS,DE
025500196-000 Fitting L DE-LF
025500236-000 Fitting L DS,DE
025500237-000 Fitting T DE-LF
025500238-000 Fitting L D,DM
025900003-000 Set of Gasket Cu 5pcs D,DM
025900018-000 Filter bowl with float AF20, AW20 DS,DE
025900028-000 Block of filters DS,DE
029000058-000 Caster with brake D,DM
029000059-000 Caster D,DM
029000119-000 Caster DS,DE
029000120-000 Caster with brake DS,DE

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF) 6/19



029000121-000 Fixing element DS,DE
029000122-000 Fixing element DS,DE
029000130-000 Bumper DS,DE
031330003-000 Capacitor 35M/450V D,DM
031330007-000 Capacitor 16M/450V D,DM,DS,DE
031330010-000 Capacitor 60MF/450V D,DM
031330034-000 Capacitor 60mF (115V/60Hz) D,DM,DS,DE
031330036-000 Capacitor MLR25, 60mF DS
033200060-000 Power connector DS
033200061-000 Fuse holder DS

033500008-000

Power connector

D,DM,DE,DE-LF

033500025-000 Switch DS
033500032-000 Switch UL DS
033510005-000 Thermo switch, F 80°C D,DM

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF)




033510012-000 Thermo switch 40°C D,DM
033600001-000 Indicator light - red D,DM
033600002-000 Indicator light - green D,DM

034130006-000

Power cord

D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF

035110008-000 Electric motor 230V/50Hz D,DM
035110010-000 Electric motor 230V/50/60Hz D,DM,DS,DE
035110013-000 Electric motor 115V/60Hz D,DM,DS,DE
035110015-000 Electric motor 115V/60Hz D,DM
035110019-000 Electric motor XZM 110V/60Hz DS,DE
035110034-000 Electric motor 120V/60Hz, 0,30kW UL DS
035110055-000 Electric motor 230V/50Hz 0,25kW DE-LF
035110056-000 Electric motor 115V/60Hz, 0,25kW DE-LF
035110057-000 Electric motor 230V/50Hz, 0,43kW DS,DE
035300005-000 Fan 115V/60Hz D,DM,DS,DE

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF)

8/19



035300006-000 Fan 230V/50,60Hz D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF
035900046-000 Control PCB board D,DM | e
J=-18
e
035900054-000 Control PCB board 230V/50-60Hz DS E .
;3
035900055-000 Display DS H EI E H E
i *.M_I_I: i _EI o&:oo %’EE;
i -0 B | s
035900060-000 Control PCB board (115V) DS Eg —11_;,! ]f'fg :
E o |
o
035900070-000 Control PCB board DE/230V DE —
o
035900075-000 Control PCB board DE/115V DE —
| I
— bl —1©
035900081-000 Control PCB board (230V) D,DM
(o)
| ]
— b 10O
035900082-000 Control PCB board (115V) D,DM
o(O)
e
035900085-000 Control PCB board (230V) DS E“
i3
i M_I_I‘_ g aD;:':':;:E o&:oo 3. ig
Hg o:. ..L': = L
035900106-000 Control PCB board (230V) DS E 4 [,y
E o |
E{*‘uﬁ - e & ]:E
FHIE
035900107-000 Control PCB board (115V) DS E ‘1.;- i ]
38
e
035900108-000 Control PCB board (230V) DS E“
i3
035900109-000 Display DS E’ EI [ H E

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF) 9/19



036100022-000 Solenoid valve DS,DE,DE-LF

037200008-000 Operation hours counter 230V/50Hz D,DM,DE-LF

037200010-000 Operation hours counter 230V/60Hz D,DM

037200011-000 Operation hours counter 115V/60Hz D,DM

038100004-000 Set of Fuse T6,3A 2pcs D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF

038100005-000 Fuse T10A D,DM,DS,DE

041000045-000 Screw M6x110 D,DM

041000051-000 Screw M8x16 DS,DE,DE-LF
041000115-000 Screw M6x25 DS,DE,DE-LF
041000503-000 Screw M6x60 DE-LF
041000530-000 Screw M6x90 DS,DE
049000209-000 Spring washer DS,DE,DE-LF
050000012-000 Crank case 1V D,DM
7
050000013-000 Crank case lid 1V D,DM i

\, (ekom)
\@ &\

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF) 10/19



050000014-000 Cylinder D,DM
050000021-000 Cylinder D
050000049-000 Cylinder DS,DE
050000050-000 Crank case lid DS,DE
050000063-000 Cylinder DS,DE
050000070-000 Cylinder DE-LF
050000071-000 Crank case lid DE-LF
050000073-000 Cylinder DS
062000058-000 Suction plug D,DM
062000191-000 Hose PA 8/6, 400mm D,DM
062000216-000 Hose PA 8/6, 630mm D,DM
062000333-000 Bottle -1l D,DM,DS,DE
062000350-000 Bottle lid D,DM,DS,DE
062000366-000 Warning washer DE-LF

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF)

11/19



062000447-000 Fixation washer DE-LF
062000598-000 Handle DE
062000669-000 Handle DE-LF
062000776-000 Plug DE-LF
062000803-000 Plug DS,DE
069000004-000 Sealing piston ring D,DM
069000005-000 Set of Leading piston ring 2pcs D,DM
069000123-000 Piston sealing ring DS,DE,DE-LF
072000009-000 Silicone Hose D8x400 DS,DE,DE-LF
072000026-000 Hose PA 6x4 DS,DE,DE-LF
072000030-000 Hose PU 6X4 black DS,DE
072000039-000 Hose silicone D8x300 D,DM
072000048-000 Hose PA 8/6 DS,DE
073000109-000 Set of O-ring D50x2 sil. 2pcs D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF) 12/19



074000003-000 Set of Rubber leg CM 2215 2pcs D,DM
074000115-000 Silentblock DE-LF
191000007-000 Manometer set D,DM,DS,DE
191000008-000 Hose with valve D,DM,DS,DE
191000009-000 Flowmeter set D,DM,DS,DE
602011313-000 Aggregate 230V/50Hz D,DM
602011314-000 Aggregate 230V/60Hz D,DM
602011315-000 Aggregate 115V/60Hz D,DM
602011330-000 Aggregate 230V/50Hz D,DM
602011331-000 Aggregate 230V/60Hz D,DM
602011332-000 Aggregate 115V/60Hz D,DM
603011292-000 Frame D,DM
603011295-000 Air tank complete D,DM
603011325-000 Frame D,DM

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF)




603011740-000 Solenoid valve complete DS,DE
603011741-000 Aggregate complete 40l, 230V/50Hz DS,DE
603011825-000 Aggregate complete 40l, 230V/60Hz DS,DE
603011826-000 Aggregate complete 40I, 115V/60Hz DS,DE
603011827-000 Aggregate complete 40I, 100V/50-60Hz DS,DE
603011828-000 Solenoid valve complete (100-115V) DS,DE
603011883-000 Aggregate complete 60I, 230V/50Hz DS,DE
603011918-000 Aggregate complete 501, 230V/50Hz DS,DE
603011935-000 Cover complete DE Bi
603011956-000 Aggregate complete 50I, 100V/50-60Hz DS,DE
603011957-000 Aggregate complete 601, 115V/60Hz DS,DE
603011958-000 Aggregate complete 60I, 100V/50-60Hz DS,DE
603011959-000 Aggregate complete 501, 115V/60Hz DS,DE
603012040-000 Pneumaticky blok filtrov kompletny DE-LF

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF)




603012041-000 Agregat Uplny LW DE-LF

603012042-000 Agregat uplny LW 115V DE-LF

603012046-000 Cover complete DS DS

603012084-000 Agregat Upliny 401, 120V/60Hz UL DS,DE

603012258-000 Agregat Uplny 60I, 230V/50Hz DS,DE

603021272-000 Block of filters DS

(I | (I
(I
603021428-000 Cover back complete DE
[

603021512-000 Cooler complete DE-LF W\

604001094-000 Stripper of bearing - complete set (for 6204) D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF @_&Li/:g:}zﬁ ﬂ

ot
i::{;
604011025-000 Safety valve D,DM | ?
ls]o)
-
604011242-000 Handle D,DM
604011271-000 Manometer complete D,DM
604011272-000 Humidity indicator complete D,DM
604011294-000 Hanger D,DM

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF) 15/19



604011296-000 Cooler complete D,DM
604011301-000 Soundproofing box lid D,DM
604011307-000 Filter complete D,DM
604011358-000 Pressure switch complete D,DM
604011388-000 Evaporative tray D,DM
604011473-000 Glue Loctite 620 (10ml) D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF
604011474-000 Filter regulator complete D,DM
604011476-000 Glue Loctite 270 (10ml) D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF
604011477-000 Activator Loctite D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF
604011501-000 Solenoid valve complete 230V D,DM
604011502-000 Solenoid valve complete 115V D,DM
604011779-000 Hanger rear DS,DE
604011947-000 Hanger front DS,DE
604012699-000 F-regulator (valid for fi 30mm hole) D,DM

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF) 16/19



604021014-000

Crank 1V

D,DM

604021023-000

Valve plate complete

D,DM,DS,DE,DE-LF

604021070-000 Cylinder head complete D,DM
604021128-000 Upper plate D,DM
604021138-000 Upper plate D,DM
604021158-000 Crank 1V D,DM
604021215-000 Damping element S DE-LF
604021250-000 Cooler complete DS,DE
604021372-000 Piston with rod DS,DE
604021396-000 Piston with rod DS,DE
604021561-000 Piston with rod DE-LF
604021730-000 Pneumatic filter block complete DS,DE
604031092-000 Crank 1V D,DM
604031117-000 Crank DS,DE

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF)




604031119-000 Cylinder head complete DS,DE

604031165-000 Crank DS,DE

604031399-000 Cover complete DE-LF

604031405-000 Crank DS,DE

604031474-000 Crank DS

604031503-000 Crank DE-LF

604041026-000 Service kit F (D, DM) D,DM :S ervice Kn‘
604041028-000 Service kit B (D, DM) D,DM :S ervice Kn‘
604041041-000 Service kit F (D, DM) D,DM ; S ervice Kn‘
604041049-000 Set of filter elements D,DM - )
604041050-000 | Piston with piston rodadequate replacement of 604021004-000 D,DM

604041051-000 Service kit A (D, DM) D,DM S erVi ce Kn-
604041054-000 Service kit B (D, DM) D,DM Service Kn‘
604041067-000 Service kit B (D, DM) D,DM

Service KIT

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF)

18/19



604041068-000 Service kit C (D, DM) 230V/50Hz D,DM SerVi ce Kn-
604041070-000 Service kit C (D, DM) 115V/60Hz D,DM SerViCE Kn—
604041077-000 Service kit A (DS, DE) DS,DE Service Kn-
604041078-000 Service kit B (DS, DE) DS,DE S erVi ce Kn-
604041079-000 Service kit B (DS, DE) DS,DE SerVice Kn-
604041091-000 Service kit B (DS, DE) 230V DS,DE S erVi ce Kn-
604041092-000 Service kit B (DS, DE) 100-120V DS,DE S erVice Kn'

* D = DK50 D, * DM = DK50 DM, * DS = DK50 DS, * DE = DK50 DE, * LF = DK50 DE (LF) 19/19



